# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gary L. Myers	06/01/2012
John D. Veleris	06/01/2012
Michael Aaron Cohen	06/01/2012
Lisa Kay Koskela	06/01/2012
Alyssa M. Nuest	06/01/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Belwith Products, LLC	
Street Address:	3100 Broadway Avenue SW	
City:	Grandville	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49418	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29423808

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)616-5700 Phone: 312 616-5600

Email: Assignments@leydig.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900

Address Line 2: 180 N. Stetson Avenue

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	710441	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James B. Muskal	PATENT

501962181 REEL: 028410 FRAME: 0523

# Total Attachments: 6 source=710441\_Assignment#page1.tif source=710441\_Assignment#page2.tif source=710441\_Assignment#page3.tif source=710441\_Assignment#page4.tif source=710441\_Assignment#page5.tif source=710441\_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 028410 FRAME: 0524

## ASSIGNMENT

# WHEREAS, I/WE

- (1) Gary L. Myers of 26931 Sylvan Lane, Monee, Illinois 60449, United States of America;
- (2) John D. Veleris of 707 Skokie Boulevard, Suite 600, Northbrook, Illinois 60062, United States of America;
- (3) Michael Aaron Cohen of 926 Cambridge Drive, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089, United States of America;
- (4) Lisa Kay Koskela of 51 Caledonia Street NE, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49505-4901, United States of America; and
- (5) Alyssa M. Nuest of 7758 Rd. 71, Payne, Ohio 45880, United States of America,

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

## DECORATIVE LED ILLUMINATED TRIM SLEEVE

for which invention Assignor has executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which was filed on <u>June 5, 2012</u>, under U.S. Application No. <u>29/423,808</u> and

WHEREAS, Belwith Products, LLC of 3100 Broadway Avenue SW, Grandville, Michigan 49418, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention described in the patent application, including the entire priority right derived from the application,

**Now, Therefore,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, the referenced patent application, and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, national and regional phase applications, petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the U.S. and/or any country foreign to the U.S. on the invention, and the patents that may issue thereon,

Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right to make applications in Assignee's own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim

Page 1 of 6

priority to the referenced patent application and other such applications that may be filed in the U.S. or any country foreign to the U.S. on the invention under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, and any other international arrangements,

Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with the terms of this assignment,

Assignor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, including, but not limited to, rendering all necessary assistance in making applications for and obtaining patents that may issue thereon in the U.S. and any countries foreign to the U.S. on the invention, and in enforcing any rights accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by, for example, executing statements and other affidavits,

Assignor and Assignee agree the terms of this assignment shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the legal representatives, successors, and assigns of all parties hereto,

Assignor authorizes Assignee to insert in this assignment the number and filing date of the application if the number and filing date of the application are not recited herein at the time of execution of this assignment by any or all of the parties hereto,

Assignor and Assignee agree that U.S. law governs this assignment, and

Assignee acknowledges and accepts this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunder set his/her hand on the date shown below.

Date	6-1-2012	Dan & Marie
		Gary L. Myers

Date: June 1, 2012

John D. Veleris

Date: 1 June 2012

Michael Aaron Cohen

Date: 6 1 2017

Lisa Kay Koskela

Date: 6/1/12

Alyssa M. Nuest

Leydig, Voit & Mayer

**RECORDED: 06/20/2012** 

Page 6 of 6